

# Senate Amendment 3288

## Amendment Text

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend [House File 341](#), as amended, passed, and  
1 2 reprinted by the House, as follows:  
1 3 #1. Page 2, line 28, by striking the words "unborn  
1 4 child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 5 #2. Page 3, lines 16 and 17, by striking the words  
1 6 "unborn child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 7 #3. Page 3, line 21, by striking the words "unborn  
1 8 child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 9 #4. Page 3, line 22, by striking the words  
1 10 "unborn child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 11 #5. Page 3, line 24, by striking the words "unborn  
1 12 child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 13 #6. Page 3, line 28, by striking the words "unborn  
1 14 child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 15 #7. Page 3, lines 33 and 34, by striking the words  
1 16 "unborn child" and inserting the following: "fetus".  
1 17  
1 18  
1 19 \_\_\_\_\_  
1 20 BETTY A. [SOUKUP](#)  
1 21 [HF 341.3](#)13 79  
1 22 pf/cf